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Red Hat Enterprise Linux6.4/6.5

vee LAN LAN HA8000
R Hitachi Server Navigator DVD

OS HA8000

Red Hat Enterprise Linux 6 LAN

O 1

LAN Call Trace oS

] oS
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server 6.4 (32-bit )
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server 6.5 (32-bit )

] LAN
RS220-h/RS210-h LAN
GQ-CN7M1S/GQ-CN7M1SEX/GQ-CN7M1T/GQ-CN7M1TEX
LAN 10GBASE-SR,2port
GQ-CN7821/GQ-CN7821EX/GQ-CN7822/GQ-CN7822EX/
GQ-CN7841/GQ-CN7841EX/GQ-CN7842/GQ-CN7842EX

LAN 10GBASE-DA,2port
GQ-CN7843/GQ-CN7843EX/GQ-CN7844/GQ-CN7844EX
LAN 10GBASE-T,2port

GQ-CN7823/GQ-CN7823EX/GQ-CN7824/GQ-CN7824EX

[ ] bnx2x
# modinfo —F version bnx2x
1.76.54
| |
bnx2x oS

/etc/modprobe.d/dist.conf
options bnx2x disable_tpa=1

oS



2

KVM(Kernel-based Virtual Machine)

[ ] (O]
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server 6.4
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server 6.5

u LAN
RS220-h/RS210-h LAN
GQ-CN7M1S/GQ-CN7M1SEX/GQ-CN7M1T/GQ-CN7MI1TEX
LAN 10GBASE-SR,2port
GQ-CN7821/GQ-CN7821EX/GQ-CN7822/GQ-CN7822EX/
GQ-CN7841/GQ-CN7841EX/GQ-CN7842/GQ-CN7842EX

LAN 10GBASE-DA,2port
GQ-CN7843/GQ-CN7843EX/GQ-CN7844/GQ-CN7844EX
LAN 10GBASE-T,2port

GQ-CN7823/GQ-CN7823EX/GQ-CN7824/GQ-CN7824EX

2
1
|
bnx2x oS
Bridge
disable_tpa=1

[ 1
/etc/modprobe.d/dist.conf

options bnx2x disable_tpa=1

oS



LAN macvtap bnx2x

] oS
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server 6.4
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server 6.5

] LAN
RS220-h/RS210-h LAN
GQ-CN7M1S/GQ-CN7M1SEX/GQ-CN7M1T/GQ-CN7M1TEX
LAN 10GBASE-SR,2port
GQ-CN7821/GQ-CN7821EX/GQ-CN7822/GQ-CN7822EX/
GQ-CN7841/GQ-CN7841EX/GQ-CN7842/GQ-CN7842EX

LAN 10GBASE-DA,2port
GQ-CN7843/GQ-CN7843EX/GQ-CN7844/GQ-CN7844EX
LAN 10GBASE-T,2port

GQ-CN7823/GQ-CN7823EX/GQ-CN7824/GQ-CN7824EX

m Large Receive Offload

[ ]

macvtap bnx2x

# Ismod | grep -E "bnx2x | macvtap"
macvtap XXXXX Xvhost_net
bnx2x XXXXX X

[ ]
/etc/modprobe.d/dist.conf

options bnx2x disable_tpa=1

oS



VMware vSphere(R) ESXi(TM) 5.0/5.1/5.5

% IR

VMware ESXi 5.0/5.1
VMware ESXi 5.x Driver CD for Broadcom NetXtremell
Network/iSCSI/FCoE Driver bnx2x -Ver.1.710.10

Download VMware ESXi 5.x Driver CD for Broadcom NetXtremell
Network/iSCSI/FCoE Driver
https://my.vmware.com/web/vmware/details?downloadGroup=D
T-ESXI5X-BROADCOM-BNX2X-171010V501&productld=285

VMware ESXi 5.5
VMware ESXi 5.5 Driver CD for Broadcom NetXtremell
Network/iSCSI/FCoE Driver bnx2x -Ver. 1.710.10

Download VMware ESXi 5.5 Driver CD for Broadcom NetXtremell
Network/iSCSI/FCoE Driver
https://my.vmware.com/web/vmware/details?downloadGroup=D
T-ESXI55-QLOGIC-BNX2X-171010V551&productid=352

LAN LAN README
OS HA8000


https://my.vmware.com/web/vmware/details?downloadGroup=DT-ESXI5X-BROADCOM-BNX2X-171010V501&productId=285
https://my.vmware.com/web/vmware/details?downloadGroup=DT-ESXI5X-BROADCOM-BNX2X-171010V501&productId=285
https://my.vmware.com/web/vmware/details?downloadGroup=DT-ESXI55-QLOGIC-BNX2X-171010V551&productId=352
https://my.vmware.com/web/vmware/details?downloadGroup=DT-ESXI55-QLOGIC-BNX2X-171010V551&productId=352

LAN
No
LAN
1 LAN PCI
LAN
2 LAN
LINK/ACT LED
- LAN
- SFP+
LAN
oS
3 -LAN




LAN

No

IEEE802.3ae 10GBASE-SR 10 Gigabit Ethernet
IEEE802.3x _ Flow Control

10Gbps Full Duplex

10Gbps/1Gbpsx2 (LC)
PCI-Express 2.0 ( :x8)
Multi Mode Fibre( 300m)
:50um, :125um, :850nm
:2000MHz
0.88A at +12VDC( 10.6W)
0 45
0 90 ( )

VCCI A
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